
Pool Price and Demand Legend

Pool Price Coal Unit Availability BC
Max/Min Pool Price Coal Unit Outage Saskatchewan
Demand Coal Unit Derate
Max/Min Demand Gas + Hydro Unit Availability

Note:  Availability is calculated based on capacity offered into the market.  Only coal unit outages and derates are shown.

Summary of Average Pool Prices and Gas Prices

Available Capability

Pool Price 20.46$       79.35$       71.94$       67.07$       ($/MWh)

Gas Price 6.18$         6.14$         6.19$         6.10$         ($/GJ)

Heat Rate 3.31           12.92         11.63         11.00         (GJ/MWh)

Demand 7778 8542 8470 7948 (MW)

Tie-Line Activity
Other Markets (prices in $CDN)

On-Peak Off-Peak
Mid-C NA 51.36$       
Minn Hub 59.19$       27.98$       
Pool Price 22.08$       17.21$       
Mid-C and Minn Hub prices are converted at an exchange rate of: 0.99057

Average 
Year to 

Date

This Day 
Last Week

Daily 
Average

30-day 
Rolling 
Average

$-

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

$35

$40

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

$/
M

W
h

6500

6800

7100

7400

7700

8000

8300

8600

8900

M
W

 7,154 

 8,402  $35.19 

 $11.36 

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

6500

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

M
W

KH 1 outage

WB 4  derate

SD 6 derate

KH 1 dr

-500

-400

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Im
po

rt
s 

(M
W

h)

$-

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

Daily Average This Day Last
Week

30-day Rolling
Average

Average Year to
Date

$/
M

W
h

$-

$2

$4

$6

$8

$10

$/
G

J

Pool Price

Gas Price

Daily  Snapshot
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